505320092 02/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5366873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL PAUL CRUSKIE	01/24/2019
JOSHUA KYLE BOLGER	01/24/2019
JONATHAN BLAKE MCKENZIE	02/06/2019
PRATIK SHETH	02/06/2019
RICHARD EDWARDS	02/07/2019
ALEX EBERLIN	02/07/2019
MICHAEL MARKEY	02/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	950 WINTER STREET
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15863850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)337-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-337-7836

Email: patents@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: KATHRYN D. DOYLE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265853-439338
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN D. DOYLE, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn D. Doyle, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019

505320092 PATENT REEL: 048275 FRAME: 0709

Total Attachments: 3

source=265853-439338Assignment#page1.tif

source=265853-439338Assignment#page2.tif

source = 265853 - 439338 Assignment # page 3.t if

PATENT REEL: 048275 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by:

- 1) Michael Paul CRUSKIE,
- 2) Joshua Kyle BOLGER,
- 3) Jonathan Blake MCKENZIE,
- 4) Pratik SHETH,

S. Balana

Kalida)iow 13 bdr -

War Name

์ เมาร์จได้ (การกำหรับ)

ACRE 155 Verlage

fill folias

1900 1804

- 5) Richard EDWARDS,
- 6) Alex EBERLIN, and
 - 7) Michael MARKEY,

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions described in:

the United States Provisional Patent Application entitled **POLYMORPHIC FORMS OF RAD1901-2HCL** (the "Application"), which was filed on January 5, 2017 as

Application No. 62/442,921; and

the United States Provisional Patent Application entitled **POLYMORPHIC FORMS OF RAD1901-2HCL** (the "Application"), which was filed on July 7, 2018 as Application No. 62/694,003; and

the United States Patent Application entitled **POLYMORPHIC FORMS OF FRAD1901-2HCL** (the "Application"), which was filed on January 5, 2018 as Application

No. 15/863,850; and

the PCT International Patent Application entitled **POLYMORPHIC FORMS OF RAD1901-2HCL** (the "Application"), which was filed on January 5, 2018 as Application
No. PCT/US2018/012714 (the "Invention(s)").

Page 1

RADIUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., having a principal place of business at 950 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Applications, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal with resentatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the invention(s), the Applications, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Applications (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are with this assignment and to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Applications or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Asssignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignors:

Date:	,	an	24,	2019	
Laic.			7		

Michael Paul Cruskie

Michael Paul CRUSKIE

Date: Jan 24, 2019

Joshua Kyle Bolger

Joshua Kyle BOLGER

Date: Feb 6, 2019

Jonathan Blake McKenzie Jonathan Blake McKenzie (Feb 6, 2019)

Jonathan Blake MCKENZIE

Date: Feb 6, 2019

Pratik Sheth (Feb 8, 2019)

Pratik SHETH

Date: Feb 7, 2019

Richard EDWARDS

Date: Feb 7, 2019

<u>Alex Eberlin</u> Alex Eberlin (Feb.7, 2019)

Alex EBERLIN

Date: Feb 7, 2019

Michael Markey Hichael Markey (Feb 1, 2019)

Michael MARKEY

Assignee:

Date

Date:

Signed

Brent Haters - Schock Printed Name

Secretar

RADIUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

113401-8033.US00/134540319.1 29868817.1

RECORDED: 02/08/2019

Page 3